

Tom Barrett Mayor, City of Milwaukee

September 1, 2021

To the Honorable Common Council of the City of Milwaukee

Honorable Members of the Common Council:

I am pleased to make the following reappointments to the Milwaukee Commission on Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault:

Deborah Black 17390 West Burleigh Road Brookfield, WI 53045

Niel Thoreson 17040 Deer Park Drive Brookfield, WI 53005 Samantha Collier 10437 West Custer Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53225

Dana World-Patterson 2745 North MLK Jr. Drive, #203 Milwaukee, WI 53212

These reappointments are pursuant to Section 320-22 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances. These terms will commence upon taking of the oath of office.

I trust these reappointments will have the approval of your Honorable Body.

Respectfully submitted,

Da Barrett

Tom Barrett Mayor